Gel, Gel Jointing
and Resin
Your benefits with using our gel products
WISKA's comprenhensive range of  gel, gel
jointing and resin products offer protection,
speed and functionality.
Our pre-filled gel insulated joints make
connections quick and easy.  Our award

SMART CONNECTION
®
Other technical data on request / Subject to modifications and amendments
10
Gel, Gel Jointing and Resin
Protection class  IP68 (up to 10 metres)
Material  Polyamide
Filling  Silicone gel
Temperature range  -20 °C - 90 °C
Glow wire test  Self-extinguishing
Voltage  0.6 kV - 1 kV
Colour  Blue
Included  Terminal block, earth braid and spring coil
SHARK®, SIXEGHT Series
  Description Connector Type � Amp } o �
SHARK 6801 BW SH6801BW Pre-filled gel insulated joint 3 pole strip connector 3 32 1.5 - 6* 190 x 60 x 48 1
SHARK 6801 DW SH6801DW Pre-filled gel insulated joint 5 x crimp connectors 5 41 1.5 - 6* 190 x 60 x 48 1
SHARK 6802 AW SH6802AW Pre-filled gel insulated joint 5 pole terminal block 5 80 2.5 - 10 235 x 68 x 48 1
SHARK 6803 AW SH6803AW Pre-filled gel insulated joint 5 pole terminal block 5 135 10 - 25 310 x 85 x 60 1
* Based on cable sizing from Prysmian cables.
SHARK SIXEIGHT Series
Material  Polyamide
Filling  Silicone gel
Temperature range  -20 °C - 90 °C
Glow wire test  Self-extinguishing
Voltage  0.6 kV - 1 kV
Colour  Blue
Included  Terminal block
SHARK®, Smart SHARK®
  Description � Amp o �
SHARK 315W SH0315W Pre-filled gel insulated joint 3 5 40 x 72 x 23 1
SHARK 325W SH0325W Pre-filled gel insulated joint 3 6 47 x 86 x 27 1
SHARK 310W SH0310W Pre-filled gel insulated joint 3 13 55 x 146 x 35 1
SHARK 316W SH0316W Pre-filled gel insulated joint 3 30 69 x 180 x 40 1
Smart SHARK SHARK Classic Series
SHARK T Branch (SH1425 / SH1435) SHARK Y Branch (SH6516 / SH6525)
Other technical data on request / Subject to modifications and amendments
11

135
2.5 - 16
2.5 - 16
2.5 - 10
69 x 180 x 40 1
* Includes terminal block, earth braid, spring coil and clamping mechanism (complies to EN50393)
  and spring coil.
SHARK®, Y Branch
  Description �
Main
Cable
(mm)
Branch
Cable
(mm) o �
SHARK 150Y SH6150 Pre-filled gel insulated Y joint 1 6 - 50 1.5 - 25 145 x 70 x 32 1
SHARK 516Y SH6516 Pre-filled gel insulated Y joint 5 6 - 50 1.5 - 25 220 x 110 x 53 1
SHARK 535Y SH6535 Pre-filled gel insulated Y joint 5 16 - 35 2.5 - 35 260 x 130 x 65 1
SHARK®, T Branch
  Description
Main
Cable
(mm)
Branch
Cable
(mm) o �
SHARK 425/S SH1425 Pre-filled gel insulated T joint Up to 150 Up to 50 210 x 125 x 49 1
SHARK 435/S SH1435 Pre-filled gel insulated T joint Up to 240 Up to 120 250 x 143 x 46 1
Material  Silicone gel
Expiry Date  None
Re-enterable  Yes
Mixing ratio  1:1
Voltage  0.6 kV - 1 kV
Temperature range  -20 °C - 90 °C
Mixing time  12 mins (at 23 °C)
Curing time  20 mins (at 23 °C)
Colour  Clear blue
Protection from  Rain, humidity, dust and animal intrusion
MP Gel 2 part mix bottles
Gel, MP Gel
  Description �
MP Gel 170ml MPSG170W 2 part mix sachet 170ml
MP Gel 240 ml MPSG240W 2 part mix sachet 240ml
MP Gel 300ml MP0030W 2 part mix bottles 300ml
MP Gel 420ml MPSG420W 2 part mix sachet 420ml
MP Gel 600ml MPSG600W 2 part mix sachet 600ml
MP Gel 1 Ltr MP0100W 2 part mix bottles 1 Ltr
MP Gel 10 Ltr MP-GEL1000W 2 part mix tanks 10 Ltr
MP Gel 2 part mix sachet
Other technical data on request / Subject to modifications and amendments

13
Gel, Gel Jointing and Resin
Protection class  IP X8
Temperature range  -20 °C - 90 °C
Rated current  32 A
Voltage  600 V
Clamping range  0.08 - 4 mm²
Accepted cables  solid/ rigid/ flexible
Colour  Blue
Toxic  No
Expiry date  None
Additional info  Pre-filled/ ready to use
  Re-enterable
SHELLBOX®, MJB with Terminals (SBOX®)
  Description Terminals/ poles n �
MJB 112 MJB112 2 x MJB 1 / 2 x SBOX 2 2-pole 26 x 33 x 23 1
MJB 113 MJB113 2 x MJB 1 / 2 x SBOX 3 3-pole 26 x 33 x 23 1
MJB 222 MJB222 1 x MJB 2 / 2 x SBOX 2 2-pole 32 x 33 x 23 1
MJB 215 MJB215 1 x MJB 2 / 1 x SBOX 5 5-pole 32 x 33 x 23 1
MJB 332 MJB332 1 x MJB 3 / 3 x SBOX 2 2-pole 46 x 33 x 23 1
MJB 323 MJB323 1 x MJB 3 / 2 x SBOX 3 3-pole 46 x 33 x 23 1
c L
SHELLBOX®, MJB without Terminals
  Description n �
MJB 1 MJB1 1 x MJB 1 26 x 33 x 23 1